01-04-2001 FORM PTO-1596 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office DOCKET NO.: **MRE-002** To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa inal documents or copy thereto: 101571539 \_\_\_\_\_ 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ju Hyun LEE Name: Mirea Corporation Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Street Address: 9-2, Chaam-dong, Chunan-si Security Agreement Change of Name City: Choongchungnam-do Other State/Country: KOREA ZIP: Execution Date: December 2, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 2, 2000 A. Patent Application No(s).: B. Patent No(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)..... Name: FLESHNER & KIM, LLP \$40.00 X Enclosed Check No. 9922 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: P. O. Box 221200 16-0607 ZIP: 20153-1200 State: VA City: Chantilly DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 9. Statement and signature. the original document. December 19, 2000 Date Daniel Y.J. Kim, Reg. No. 36,186 Signature Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

01/03/2001 MTHAI1

00000139 09738986

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011387 FRAME: 0029

## ASSIGNMENT

undersigne		tion of	the premises and o	ther good and value	able consideration in	hand paid, the re	ceipt and	d sufficiency of wh	ich is hereby acknowledged, the
(1 <u>)</u>	Ju	Hyui	n LEE		(4)				
(2)					(5)				
(3)					(6)				
who have	made a certair	new at	nd useful invention,	hereby sell, assign an	d transfer unto				
MIR	AE CORPO	RATI	ON(9-2 Chaam	-dong, Chun	an-si, Choon	gchungnam-d	o, Ko	rea)	
70.1									
its success invention		ns (hero	einafter designated '	'ASSIGNEE") the c	entire right, title and	interest for the U	nited Sta	ntes of America as	defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the
FING	ERPRINT	RECO	GNITION SENS	OR AND MANU	FACTURING ME	THOD THEREO	F		
(a) for wh	nich an applica	tion for	United States Lette	rs Patent was filed or	1	_, and identified by	v United	States Serial No	; or
(b) for wh	tich an applica	ition for	r United States Lette	rs Patent was execute	ed on				
granted th	erefor and/or priority theret E., its success	that cla	im priority thereto a	nd any and all extent	sions, divisions, reiss tional Convention fo	ies, substitutes, ren the Protection of	iewals, co Industria	ontinuations, or cont al Property to the sa	ates Letters Patent which may be tinuations-in-part thereof and/or id ASSIGNEE, for its interest as I hereafter act on behalf of said
	or extended La tion, in and to E., its success	etters I any imp ors, assi	Patent of the United provements, and app gns and legal represe	l States, upon requi- plications for patent entatives, deemed ess	est of the said ASS. based thereon, growi cential to ASSIGNEF	GNEE, its succes ng out of or related Is full protection as	sors, ass d to the s nd title in	and legal lept said invention; and to a and to the invention	and obtaining original, division desentatives, and without further to execute any papers by the said in hereby transferred.
necessary	AND the u or desirable in	ndersig order t	ned hereby grants to comply with the re	he firm of FLESHI ales of any issuing au	NER & KIM, LLP thority, including the	the power to inser United States Pate	t on this nt and T	s assignment any fi rademark Office, fo	irther identification that may be recordation of this document
SIGNED	on the dates i	ndicated RS	l aside our signature	s:		DATE SIGNED			
	Lee	Ju	lym			Dec.	2,	2000	
1) Name :	Ju Hyun	LEE	lym				·		
2) Name:									
Name									
3)									
, varie									
4) Name:									
isanic.									
5)									
.Varic									

PATENT REEL: 011387 FRAME: 0030